ORDINANCE NO. 3293

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 3279 AND SEGREGATING THE LIEN OF DAVID C. AND JOANN K. HAYES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, David C. and JoAnn K. Hayes were assessed for street improvements in Ordinance No. 3279, for the following described properties:

Project: 66-3

Record Owner & Address	Property Description	Assessment
David C. & JoAnn K. Hayes 2040 S. Hill Albany, Oregon	Tr. 4, S. Add Morningside Tr. Exc 29.85' by 66.72' in NE cor 11-3W-17BC 2500 & 2502 & the 10' strip alg the W boundary of sd Tr. 4 (Dd 314/92)	\$1,584.36
Project: 66-4		

 David C & JoAnn K. Hayes
 Tr. 4, S. Add Morningside Tr. Exc 29.85' \$1,190.13

 2040 S. Hill
 by 66.72' in NE cor 11-3W-17BC 2500 &

 Albany, Oregon
 2502 (Dd 314/92) & the 10' strip alg the

 W boundary of sd Tr. 4

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That Ordinance No. 3279 be amended to correct property description above listed under Project 66-3 to read as follows:

David C. & JoAnn K. Hayes	The E. 69.45 ft of Tr. 4, Southern Add \$1,584.36	
2040 S. Hill	to Morningside Tracts, and the S. 20 ft.	
Albany, Oregon	drainage strip alg the S. side, Linn County, Ore., except the N. 34.85 ft.	
	and except the S. 70 ft. of the W. 8.45 ft.	

Section 2: That Item 2, Project 66-4, lien be segregated to read as follows:

David C. & JoAnn K. Hayes 2040 S. Hill Albany, Oregon	The E. 69.45 ft. of Tract 4, Southern Add to Morningside Tracts, and the S. 20 foot drainage strip alg the S. side, Linn County, Ore., except the N. 34.85 feet and except the S. 70 feet of the W. 8.45 feet.	\$ 432.96
David C. & JoAnn K. Hayes 2040 S. Hill Albany, Oregon	The S. 70 ft. of the W. 106.62 feet of Southern Addn to Morningside Tr. Linn County, Oregon.	\$ 757.17

Section 3: That the City Recorder is hereby directed to make the necessary entries in lien dockets of the City of Albany to amend the description and to segregate the said lien as above set forth.

Section 4: Whereas, the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany requires this ordinance shall become effective immediately, therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall become in full force immediately upon final passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council:	March 22, 1967
Approved by the Mayor:	March 22, 1967
\frown	

Mayor

Effective Date:

March 22, 1967

ATTEST:

Sham mostel Recorder